
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 328 Francisco Azevedo Individual 02:04:45 02:05

2 301 Fábio Ferreira Casa do Povo de Abrunheira 02:04:45 02:05

3 228 Godofredo Lobo Individual 02:06:35 +01:50 02:07

4 351 Tiago Maia WINSIG Cycling Team 02:07:59 +03:14 02:08

5 122 Luís Silva Individual 02:07:59 +03:14 02:08

6 442 DANI CALVO Individual 02:09:12 +04:27 02:09

7 190 andré varanda Individual 02:12:24 +07:39 02:12

8 36 Hélder Filipe Araujo Pinto Grupo CCR/Apmotors/Lobos Averomar Cycling Team 02:13:43 +08:58 02:14

9 430 Pedro Mónica Individual 02:13:50 +09:05 02:14

10 224 Rui Branco Individual 02:14:09 +09:24 02:14

11 141 Inacio pinho Individual 02:15:07 +10:22 02:15

12 239 Diogo Maia B&BB CYCLING TEAM 02:15:07 +10:22 02:15

13 176 Carlos Metrogos Cab-clube de aventura da Bairrada 02:15:07 +10:22 02:15

14 238 Manuel Maia B&BB CYCLING TEAM 02:17:10 +12:25 02:17

15 290 Nuno Oliveira Individual 02:17:33 +12:48 02:18

16 399 FILIPE BRITO CONTROLSAFE | SCOTT PORTUGAL 02:19:14 +14:29 02:19

17 379 Pedro Francisco ACCMBTTEAM 02:19:14 +14:29 02:19

18 9 Nuno Gustavo Individual 02:20:19 +15:34 02:20

19 177 Adelino José Oliveira Aguiar Individual 02:20:35 +15:50 02:21

20 123 Domingos Eduardo Ribeiro dias Individual 02:21:52 +17:07 02:22

21 395 Nuno André Ferreira Nunes Individual 02:21:52 +17:07 02:22

22 49 Diogo Bastos Bikevendas 02:22:03 +17:18 02:22

23 506 joão Manuel Martinho Miguel Individual 02:22:03 +17:18 02:22

24 348 Ricardo Melo Individual 02:22:03 +17:18 02:22

25 158 MIGUEL ANGELO TALHAO 
MARQUES Clube Millennium BCP 02:22:38 +17:53 02:23

26 445 Ricardo Varalonga Individual 02:23:53 +19:08 02:24

27 182 Vasco Lima e Silva Individual 02:25:16 +20:31 02:25

28 270 Nuno Cerqueira Individual 02:27:49 +23:04 02:28

29 191 Tiago António Gadim Novo Individual 02:27:53 +23:08 02:28

30 169 Filipe Costa Bikevendas 02:28:00 +23:15 02:28

31 29 Rui Floriano Individual 02:28:08 +23:23 02:28

32 28 Alexandre Silva Individual 02:28:09 +23:24 02:28

33 73 Diogo Cardoso Individual 02:30:07 +25:22 02:30

34 142 Virgilio meneses BTT BRANDOENSE 02:30:33 +25:48 02:31

35 331 João André Maranhão Domus Miracycling 02:31:27 +26:42 02:31

36 278 Ricardo Araújo Individual 02:31:27 +26:42 02:31

37 67 Diogo Moreira Individual 02:31:50 +27:05 02:32

38 340 Manuel Bucete Individual 02:33:10 +28:25 02:33

39 89 Filipe Silva Individual 02:34:50 +30:05 02:35

40 66 Pedro Freitas Individual 02:34:52 +30:07 02:35

41 410 Mário Oliveira Individual 02:35:29 +30:44 02:35

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 19,4ºC 75%09:30

End 19,4ºC 75%13:20
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

42 508 Rafael Silva Projeto pedal 02:35:32 +30:47 02:36

43 298 Bruno Marques Individual 02:35:36 +30:51 02:36

44 509 carlos Lopes Projeto pedal 02:35:38 +30:53 02:36

45 77 Felipe Queiroz Individual 02:36:31 +31:46 02:37

46 426 Carlos Ranzal Individual 02:37:49 +33:04 02:38

47 109 Pedro Miguel Mendonça Lopes Individual 02:37:52 +33:07 02:38

48 373 Manuel José Ferreira Soares Individual 02:38:27 +33:42 02:38

49 4 Valter Raimundo Valter Raimundo 02:38:39 +33:54 02:39

50 130 André Gones Individual 02:39:02 +34:17 02:39

51 353 Victor Tavares Bikevendas 02:39:59 +35:14 02:40

52 203 Luis Barreto Individual 02:44:16 +39:31 02:44

53 317 Luís Santos Individual 02:44:21 +39:36 02:44

54 52 António Valente Individual 02:45:30 +40:45 02:46

55 246 Miguel Simões Individual 02:45:58 +41:13 02:46

56 341 NUNO CHAVES Individual 02:48:30 +43:45 02:48

57 23 Nuno Filipe Leal Neves Individual 02:48:39 +43:54 02:49

58 187 António Rodolfo Individual 02:48:54 +44:09 02:49

59 254 Rui Neves Individual 02:48:58 +44:13 02:49

60 272 Pedro Albino Individual 02:52:00 +47:15 02:52

61 185 Pedro Miguel Individual 02:52:59 +48:14 02:53

62 79 Matías orrego Individual 02:53:03 +48:18 02:53

63 358 Nuno Melo Individual 02:55:37 +50:52 02:56

64 95 Valter Fráguas Individual 02:57:48 +53:03 02:58

65 195 Nuno Miguel Costa Individual 02:58:11 +53:26 02:58

66 59 Tiago Dias Individual 02:58:17 +53:32 02:58

67 156 ANTONIO JORGE SANTOS 
OLIVEIRA Clube Millennium BCP 02:58:41 +53:56 02:59

68 157 RICARDO JOSE OLIVEIRA 
SANTOS Clube Millennium BCP 02:58:41 +53:56 02:59

69 235 Pedro Cereijeiro CODFIXE 02:59:21 +54:36 02:59

70 216 João Rodrigues Devagar e sempre 02:59:40 +54:55 03:00

71 106 Carlos Machado Individual 02:59:40 +54:55 03:00

72 214 JOAO RICARDO MATOS ROSEIRO Individual 02:59:40 +54:55 03:00

73 183 Francisco Silva Individual 03:00:25 +55:40 03:00

74 120 Nuno Henriques Individual 03:01:25 +56:40 03:01

75 114 Adérito Costa Individual 03:01:25 +56:40 03:01

76 507 Pedro Silva Projeto pedal 03:01:59 +57:14 03:02

77 361 ULISSES VARETA BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 03:02:26 +57:41 03:02

78 61 Miguel Tavares Individual 03:04:40 +59:55 03:05

79 78 Jürg Mast Individual 03:05:05 +01:00:20 03:05

80 63 Sandro Almeida Individual 03:05:38 +01:00:53 03:06

81 13 Leandro Santos Projeto pedal 03:05:45 +01:01:00 03:06

82 416 Daniel Filipe Vieira Peixoto NOKIA SPORTS TRIBE 03:06:22 +01:01:37 03:06

83 199 Marco Pinheiro Individual 03:11:59 +01:07:14 03:12

84 202 Diogo Manuel Albuquerque Diogo 
Figueira Individual 03:11:59 +01:07:14 03:12

85 419 Ricardo Ferreira NOKIA SPORTS TRIBE 03:13:26 +01:08:41 03:13
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

86 264 Sérgio Almeida Individual 03:20:10 +01:15:25 03:20

87 265 Tiago Ferreira Individual 03:20:10 +01:15:25 03:20

88 213 Pedro Fernandes Individual 03:23:46 +01:19:01 03:24

89 96 Miguel Vitória Individual 03:24:01 +01:19:16 03:24

90 332 Antônio Real Individual 03:24:15 +01:19:30 03:24

91 7 Fernando Ferreira FC Famalicão BTT 03:27:10 +01:22:25 03:27

92 302 Hugo Santos Individual 03:28:22 +01:23:37 03:28

93 55 Nuno Costa República da Bicla 03:28:41 +01:23:56 03:29

94 53 Fernando Laia República da Bicla 03:28:41 +01:23:56 03:29

95 287 Ricardo Marinho Falcao Individual 03:28:56 +01:24:11 03:29

96 281 Manuel Albuquerque Individual 03:28:56 +01:24:11 03:29

97 138 James Perez Individual 03:31:51 +01:27:06 03:32

98 398 Miguel Saramago Garage 210 03:31:51 +01:27:06 03:32

99 240 João Carlos Pires Lages CODFIXE 03:32:00 +01:27:15 03:32

100 343 André Cravo Bagão Individual 03:32:17 +01:27:32 03:32

101 319 Miguel da Mota Rodrigues Love Tiles 03:32:17 +01:27:32 03:32

102 326 ECOMAIAVEIRO . Individual 03:34:20 +01:29:35 03:34

103 179 Jorge Fernandes Brás Individual 03:34:28 +01:29:43 03:34

104 129 Hugo Costa Individual 03:37:04 +01:32:19 03:37

105 247 João Filipe Vieira Matos República da Bicla 03:37:16 +01:32:31 03:37

106 386 Fernando Araújo Individual 03:38:37 +01:33:52 03:39

107 118 PEDRO PINHEIRO Garage 210 03:38:50 +01:34:05 03:39

108 394 Nuno Reste Domus Miracycling 03:44:39 +01:39:54 03:45

109 24 Rui Almeida Individual 03:44:40 +01:39:55 03:45

110 26 André Caetano Individual 03:44:41 +01:39:56 03:45

111 34 HENRIQUE MANUEL CARVALHO 
RIBEIRO Individual 03:45:27 +01:40:42 03:45

112 230 João Miguel Cerveira Lourenço Ordem dos Duros 03:50:35 +01:45:50 03:51

113 237 Carlos Agostinho Ordem dos Duros 03:50:35 +01:45:50 03:51
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Start 19,4ºC 75%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 19,4ºC 75%13:20

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Elite Masculino
1 169 Filipe Costa Bikevendas Elite Masculino 02:28:00 02:28

2 28 Alexandre Silva Individual Elite Masculino 02:28:09 +00:08 02:28

3 508 Rafael Silva Projeto pedal Elite Masculino 02:35:32 +07:31 02:36

4 61 Miguel Tavares Individual Elite Masculino 03:04:40 +36:39 03:05

5 287 Ricardo Marinho Falcao Individual Elite Masculino 03:28:56 +01:00:55 03:29

6 281 Manuel Albuquerque Individual Elite Masculino 03:28:56 +01:00:55 03:29

7 179 Jorge Fernandes Brás Individual Elite Masculino 03:34:28 +01:06:27 03:34

8 129 Hugo Costa Individual Elite Masculino 03:37:04 +01:09:03 03:37

Master A Masculino
1 328 Francisco Azevedo Individual Master A Masculino 02:04:45 02:05

2 301 Fábio Ferreira Casa do Povo de Abrunheira Master A Masculino 02:04:45 +00:00 02:05

3 351 Tiago Maia WINSIG Cycling Team Master A Masculino 02:07:59 +03:13 02:08

4 442 DANI CALVO Individual Master A Masculino 02:09:12 +04:26 02:09

5 190 andré varanda Individual Master A Masculino 02:12:24 +07:38 02:12

6 49 Diogo Bastos Bikevendas Master A Masculino 02:22:03 +17:17 02:22

7 348 Ricardo Melo Individual Master A Masculino 02:22:03 +17:18 02:22

8 29 Rui Floriano Individual Master A Masculino 02:28:08 +23:23 02:28

9 109 Pedro Miguel Mendonça Lopes Individual Master A Masculino 02:37:52 +33:07 02:38

10 4 Valter Raimundo Valter Raimundo Master A Masculino 02:38:39 +33:53 02:39

11 130 André Gones Individual Master A Masculino 02:39:02 +34:17 02:39

12 353 Victor Tavares Bikevendas Master A Masculino 02:39:59 +35:13 02:40

13 59 Tiago Dias Individual Master A Masculino 02:58:17 +53:31 02:58

14 183 Francisco Silva Individual Master A Masculino 03:00:25 +55:40 03:00

15 319 Miguel da Mota Rodrigues Love Tiles Master A Masculino 03:32:17 +01:27:31 03:32

16 26 André Caetano Individual Master A Masculino 03:44:41 +01:39:55 03:45

Master B Masculino
1 228 Godofredo Lobo Individual Master B Masculino 02:06:35 02:07

2 122 Luís Silva Individual Master B Masculino 02:07:59 +01:23 02:08

3 430 Pedro Mónica Individual Master B Masculino 02:13:50 +07:14 02:14

4 239 Diogo Maia B&BB CYCLING TEAM Master B Masculino 02:15:07 +08:31 02:15

5 176 Carlos Metrogos Cab-clube de aventura da Bairrada Master B Masculino 02:15:07 +08:31 02:15

6 238 Manuel Maia B&BB CYCLING TEAM Master B Masculino 02:17:10 +10:35 02:17

7 290 Nuno Oliveira Individual Master B Masculino 02:17:33 +10:57 02:18

8 399 FILIPE BRITO CONTROLSAFE | SCOTT 
PORTUGAL

Master B Masculino 02:19:14 +12:38 02:19
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9 177 Adelino José Oliveira Aguiar Individual Master B Masculino 02:20:35 +13:59 02:21

10 123 Domingos Eduardo Ribeiro dias Individual Master B Masculino 02:21:52 +15:16 02:22

11 395 Nuno André Ferreira Nunes Individual Master B Masculino 02:21:52 +15:16 02:22

12 158 MIGUEL ANGELO TALHAO 
MARQUES Clube Millennium BCP Master B Masculino 02:22:38 +16:03 02:23

13 445 Ricardo Varalonga Individual Master B Masculino 02:23:53 +17:17 02:24

14 182 Vasco Lima e Silva Individual Master B Masculino 02:25:16 +18:40 02:25

15 270 Nuno Cerqueira Individual Master B Masculino 02:27:49 +21:13 02:28

16 191 Tiago António Gadim Novo Individual Master B Masculino 02:27:53 +21:17 02:28

17 73 Diogo Cardoso Individual Master B Masculino 02:30:07 +23:31 02:30

18 331 João André Maranhão Domus Miracycling Master B Masculino 02:31:27 +24:51 02:31

19 278 Ricardo Araújo Individual Master B Masculino 02:31:27 +24:51 02:31

20 67 Diogo Moreira Individual Master B Masculino 02:31:50 +25:14 02:32

21 89 Filipe Silva Individual Master B Masculino 02:34:50 +28:14 02:35

22 66 Pedro Freitas Individual Master B Masculino 02:34:52 +28:16 02:35

23 298 Bruno Marques Individual Master B Masculino 02:35:36 +29:00 02:36

24 77 Felipe Queiroz Individual Master B Masculino 02:36:31 +29:55 02:37

25 426 Carlos Ranzal Individual Master B Masculino 02:37:49 +31:13 02:38

26 203 Luis Barreto Individual Master B Masculino 02:44:16 +37:40 02:44

27 317 Luís Santos Individual Master B Masculino 02:44:21 +37:45 02:44

28 246 Miguel Simões Individual Master B Masculino 02:45:58 +39:22 02:46

29 341 NUNO CHAVES Individual Master B Masculino 02:48:30 +41:54 02:48

30 23 Nuno Filipe Leal Neves Individual Master B Masculino 02:48:39 +42:03 02:49

31 187 António Rodolfo Individual Master B Masculino 02:48:54 +42:18 02:49

32 254 Rui Neves Individual Master B Masculino 02:48:58 +42:22 02:49

33 185 Pedro Miguel Individual Master B Masculino 02:52:59 +46:24 02:53

34 79 Matías orrego Individual Master B Masculino 02:53:03 +46:27 02:53

35 358 Nuno Melo Individual Master B Masculino 02:55:37 +49:02 02:56

36 95 Valter Fráguas Individual Master B Masculino 02:57:48 +51:12 02:58

37 195 Nuno Miguel Costa Individual Master B Masculino 02:58:11 +51:35 02:58

38 157 RICARDO JOSE OLIVEIRA SANTOS Clube Millennium BCP Master B Masculino 02:58:41 +52:05 02:59

39 235 Pedro Cereijeiro CODFIXE Master B Masculino 02:59:21 +52:45 02:59

40 106 Carlos Machado Individual Master B Masculino 02:59:40 +53:04 03:00

41 120 Nuno Henriques Individual Master B Masculino 03:01:25 +54:49 03:01

42 114 Adérito Costa Individual Master B Masculino 03:01:25 +54:49 03:01

43 507 Pedro Silva Projeto pedal Master B Masculino 03:01:59 +55:23 03:02

44 63 Sandro Almeida Individual Master B Masculino 03:05:38 +59:02 03:06

45 13 Leandro Santos Projeto pedal Master B Masculino 03:05:45 +59:09 03:06

46 416 Daniel Filipe Vieira Peixoto NOKIA SPORTS TRIBE Master B Masculino 03:06:22 +59:46 03:06

47 199 Marco Pinheiro Individual Master B Masculino 03:11:59 +01:05:23 03:12

48 202 Diogo Manuel Albuquerque Diogo 
Figueira Individual Master B Masculino 03:11:59 +01:05:23 03:12

49 419 Ricardo Ferreira NOKIA SPORTS TRIBE Master B Masculino 03:13:26 +01:06:50 03:13

50 264 Sérgio Almeida Individual Master B Masculino 03:20:10 +01:13:34 03:20

51 265 Tiago Ferreira Individual Master B Masculino 03:20:10 +01:13:34 03:20

52 213 Pedro Fernandes Individual Master B Masculino 03:23:46 +01:17:10 03:24

53 96 Miguel Vitória Individual Master B Masculino 03:24:01 +01:17:25 03:24
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54 302 Hugo Santos Individual Master B Masculino 03:28:22 +01:21:46 03:28

55 55 Nuno Costa República da Bicla Master B Masculino 03:28:41 +01:22:05 03:29

56 138 James Perez Individual Master B Masculino 03:31:51 +01:25:15 03:32

57 398 Miguel Saramago Garage 210 Master B Masculino 03:31:51 +01:25:16 03:32

58 240 João Carlos Pires Lages CODFIXE Master B Masculino 03:32:00 +01:25:24 03:32

59 343 André Cravo Bagão Individual Master B Masculino 03:32:17 +01:25:41 03:32

60 326 ECOMAIAVEIRO . Individual Master B Masculino 03:34:20 +01:27:44 03:34

61 247 João Filipe Vieira Matos República da Bicla Master B Masculino 03:37:16 +01:30:40 03:37

62 394 Nuno Reste Domus Miracycling Master B Masculino 03:44:39 +01:38:03 03:45

63 237 Carlos Agostinho Ordem dos Duros Master B Masculino 03:50:35 +01:44:00 03:51

Master C Masculino

1 36 Hélder Filipe Araujo Pinto Grupo CCR/Apmotors/Lobos 
Averomar Cycling Team

Master C Masculino 02:13:43 02:14

2 224 Rui Branco Individual Master C Masculino 02:14:09 +00:25 02:14

3 379 Pedro Francisco ACCMBTTEAM Master C Masculino 02:19:14 +05:30 02:19

4 9 Nuno Gustavo Individual Master C Masculino 02:20:19 +06:36 02:20

5 506 joão Manuel Martinho Miguel Individual Master C Masculino 02:22:03 +08:19 02:22

6 142 Virgilio meneses BTT BRANDOENSE Master C Masculino 02:30:33 +16:49 02:31

7 410 Mário Oliveira Individual Master C Masculino 02:35:29 +21:45 02:35

8 509 carlos Lopes Projeto pedal Master C Masculino 02:35:38 +21:54 02:36

9 373 Manuel José Ferreira Soares Individual Master C Masculino 02:38:27 +24:44 02:38

10 52 António Valente Individual Master C Masculino 02:45:30 +31:46 02:46

11 272 Pedro Albino Individual Master C Masculino 02:52:00 +38:17 02:52

12 216 João Rodrigues Devagar e sempre Master C Masculino 02:59:40 +45:56 03:00

13 214 JOAO RICARDO MATOS ROSEIRO Individual Master C Masculino 02:59:40 +45:56 03:00

14 332 Antônio Real Individual Master C Masculino 03:24:15 +01:10:32 03:24

15 53 Fernando Laia República da Bicla Master C Masculino 03:28:41 +01:14:57 03:29

16 118 PEDRO PINHEIRO Garage 210 Master C Masculino 03:38:50 +01:25:06 03:39

17 24 Rui Almeida Individual Master C Masculino 03:44:40 +01:30:56 03:45

18 230 João Miguel Cerveira Lourenço Ordem dos Duros Master C Masculino 03:50:35 +01:36:51 03:51

Master D Masculino
1 141 Inacio pinho Individual Master D Masculino 02:15:07 02:15

2 340 Manuel Bucete Individual Master D Masculino 02:33:10 +18:03 02:33

3 156 ANTONIO JORGE SANTOS OLIVEIRA Clube Millennium BCP Master D Masculino 02:58:41 +43:34 02:59

4 361 ULISSES VARETA BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR Master D Masculino 03:02:26 +47:19 03:02

5 78 Jürg Mast Individual Master D Masculino 03:05:05 +49:58 03:05

6 7 Fernando Ferreira FC Famalicão BTT Master D Masculino 03:27:10 +01:12:03 03:27

7 386 Fernando Araújo Individual Master D Masculino 03:38:37 +01:23:30 03:39

8 34 HENRIQUE MANUEL CARVALHO 
RIBEIRO Individual Master D Masculino 03:45:27 +01:30:20 03:45
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 145 Filipe João Fernandes Guimarães 
Guimaraes Individual 01:35:27 02:23

2 10 Helder Costa Individual 01:35:28 +00:01 02:23

3 144 Carlos Costa Estela Bike Time 01:36:27 +01:00 02:25

4 359 Mário André Maio Vasconcelos Individual 01:37:02 +01:35 02:26

5 292 Fábio Resende BiciARCA team 01:37:18 +01:51 02:26

6 97 Victor pereira Clube ciclismo vila flor 01:37:31 +02:04 02:26

7 124 Marcos Matos Individual 01:37:40 +02:13 02:26

8 38 Jose Antonio Teixeira Vieira Individual 01:39:14 +03:47 02:29

9 375 Simão Costa Individual 01:39:14 +03:47 02:29

10 19 Fernando Moura Individual 01:39:15 +03:48 02:29

11 257 FERNANDO MOITINHO Individual 01:41:41 +06:14 02:33

12 291 Paulo Ferreira BiciARCA team 01:41:41 +06:14 02:33

13 241 Ivo Ferreira Pateira do Carregal - Aveiro 01:41:44 +06:17 02:33

14 5 Filipe Teixeira Pateira do Carregal - Aveiro 01:41:44 +06:17 02:33

15 369 ANTÓNIO SANTOS LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & SPORT 01:41:45 +06:18 02:33

16 94 Paulo Monteiro BTT BRANDOENSE 01:42:25 +06:58 02:34

17 2 alexandre humberto fernandes 
vigario

ass0ciaçao para a defesa dos animais e ambiente de 
vila verde 01:42:34 +07:07 02:34

18 161 PEDRO JORGE GOUVEIA COUTO Clube Millennium BCP 01:42:39 +07:12 02:34

19 377 Gabriel Patarra ACCMBTTEAM 01:44:34 +09:07 02:37

20 446 Paulo Paulino Individual 01:44:38 +09:11 02:37

21 250 André Fernandes APCD-Destrilhos Team 01:45:21 +09:54 02:38

22 381 Vítor leal Individual 01:48:09 +12:42 02:42

23 18 Tiago Coelho Pateira do Carregal - Aveiro 01:48:32 +13:05 02:43

24 384 Gonçalo Paião ACCM BTTeam 01:48:41 +13:14 02:43

25 344 Fininho Manokas Individual 01:49:08 +13:41 02:44

26 283 Bruno Marques Ascdr Leitões 01:49:15 +13:48 02:44

27 30 António José Teixeira Individual 01:49:16 +13:49 02:44

28 6 Sérgio Lopes Individual 01:50:48 +15:21 02:46

29 21 Vitor Manuel Paulos Rodrigues BTT Marinhais/Quitério Mat. Construção 01:50:56 +15:29 02:46

30 382 Frederico Mendes Individual 01:50:57 +15:30 02:46

31 48 Paulo Escaleira Individual 01:51:04 +15:37 02:47

32 33 Elisio Oliveira RPBikeShop 01:52:23 +16:56 02:49

33 251 Marwin Adorni Individual 01:52:30 +17:03 02:49

34 117 Tiago Saraiva BTT Xeléta Team 01:52:50 +17:23 02:49

35 212 Nelson Ribas Individual 01:52:57 +17:30 02:49

36 126 Marco Abreu Individual 01:53:07 +17:40 02:50

37 93 Bruno Matos BTT BRANDOENSE 01:53:07 +17:40 02:50

38 86 carlos oliveira Individual 01:53:31 +18:04 02:50

39 306 Jean Gonzalez Individual 01:53:38 +18:11 02:50

40 327 Pedro Miguel ACCM BIKE TEAM 01:55:05 +19:38 02:53

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 19,4ºC 75%09:30

End 19,4ºC 75%13:27

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 6 generate 15-jun.-2025 14:06
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

41 378 Xavier Alves Paiva Individual 01:55:07 +19:40 02:53

42 380 Ricardo Silva ACCMBTTEAM 01:55:08 +19:41 02:53

43 424 Mario Paulo Santos Ferreira Individual 01:55:27 +20:00 02:53

44 269 FABIO ZIBORDI Individual 01:55:36 +20:09 02:53

45 295 Pedro Assis Biclas de Nadais 01:55:37 +20:10 02:53

46 383 Sérgio Oliveira Ferreira Individual 01:55:41 +20:14 02:54

47 46 Miguel Meira Individual 01:55:47 +20:20 02:54

48 293 Diogo Ferreira BiciARCA team 01:56:16 +20:49 02:54

49 75 Filipe Oliveira Individual 01:56:56 +21:29 02:55

50 253 João Vieira Individual 01:57:17 +21:50 02:56

51 100 Emanuel Sousa Individual 01:57:50 +22:23 02:57

52 334 Julio ferreira Love Tiles 01:57:53 +22:26 02:57

53 294 Manuel Vicente BiciARCA team 01:58:06 +22:39 02:57

54 57 Andre Ferreira Individual 01:58:43 +23:16 02:58

55 70 Nuno Neto Individual 01:58:47 +23:20 02:58

56 244 Rúben Pinho Pateira do Carregal - Aveiro 01:59:02 +23:35 02:59

57 370 RENATO CASTRO LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & SPORT 01:59:03 +23:36 02:59

58 346 Miguel sousa Individual 02:00:25 +24:58 03:01

59 226 João Lino Individual 02:00:33 +25:06 03:01

60 22 Vitor manuel mendes ferreira Individual 02:00:45 +25:18 03:01

61 227 Nelson Duarte Individual 02:01:51 +26:24 03:03

62 345 Jorge Paiva Sound Sleep 02:01:51 +26:24 03:03

63 88 Tude Manuel Melo Individual 02:02:01 +26:34 03:03

64 504 Mario José Pimentel Fernandes Individual 02:02:41 +27:14 03:04

65 80 Sérgio Oliveira Individual 02:02:44 +27:17 03:04

66 286 Osvaldo Matos Individual 02:03:01 +27:34 03:05

67 440 Wilson Quinta Individual 02:03:08 +27:41 03:05

68 229 ARSENIO DA SILVA MATOS Individual 02:03:15 +27:48 03:05

69 405 Manuel  Armando Gamelas Barbosa Individual 02:03:31 +28:04 03:05

70 210 André Patrocínio Individual 02:04:05 +28:38 03:06

71 304 João Loureiro Individual 02:04:07 +28:40 03:06

72 350 Oscar Sousa WINSIG Cycling Team 02:04:12 +28:45 03:06

73 15 Ulisses Nogueira Secai/GaiaBike/Geoinerte/Forestcity 02:04:22 +28:55 03:07

74 56 André Silva Individual 02:04:34 +29:07 03:07

75 140 Antonio costa Individual 02:04:38 +29:11 03:07

76 274 Nuno de Sousa Alves Individual 02:05:58 +30:31 03:09

77 111 José Teixeira Individual 02:06:04 +30:37 03:09

78 400 João Vicente Individual 02:06:24 +30:57 03:10

79 390 Carlos Ribeiro ACCMBTTEAM 02:06:29 +31:02 03:10

80 133 Reinaldo Rocha Individual 02:06:34 +31:07 03:10

81 101 Márcio Simões Individual 02:06:52 +31:25 03:10

82 385 Flávio Sousa Individual 02:07:04 +31:37 03:11

83 360 Joao Vasques Bicla team 02:07:25 +31:58 03:11

84 107 Rider Neves Individual 02:07:43 +32:16 03:12

85 146 Carlos  Marques Bicla team 02:08:56 +33:29 03:13

86 151 Myke santos Individual 02:10:29 +35:02 03:16
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

87 165 Marcio Oliveira Individual 02:10:41 +35:14 03:16

88 339 José Pereira Individual 02:11:13 +35:46 03:17

89 407 Jorge Miguel Domingos Lúcio Individual 02:11:14 +35:47 03:17

90 108 Rui Vidal Urbano Individual 02:11:14 +35:47 03:17

91 409 Vítor Vieira Individual 02:11:19 +35:52 03:17

92 121 ALVARO FRANÇA Individual 02:13:04 +37:37 03:20

93 149 José Ferreira Lopes Individual 02:13:08 +37:41 03:20

94 172 vitor carlos de jesus vinhas Individual 02:13:26 +37:59 03:20

95 31 Luis Filipe da Cruz Oliveira Individual 02:13:36 +38:09 03:20

96 387 Tiago Rua Individual 02:13:51 +38:24 03:21

97 352 Ricardo J. Pereira Individual 02:13:52 +38:25 03:21

98 303 Sérgio Gonçalves Areias BTT - ASCDR de Leitões 02:15:27 +40:00 03:23

99 69 Fábio Cunha Individual 02:15:38 +40:11 03:23

100 174 Fernando Marques Individual 02:16:13 +40:46 03:24

101 318 Tiago Baptista Last training 02:16:40 +41:13 03:25

102 406 Henrique Casal Individual 02:16:41 +41:14 03:25

103 170 Jorge Curto Lobitos BikeTeam 02:17:50 +42:23 03:27

104 208 Paulo Silva Paulo Silva 02:18:41 +43:14 03:28

105 288 João Ribeiro Individual 02:19:01 +43:34 03:29

106 204 Jorge pereira Individual 02:19:01 +43:34 03:29

107 64 Manuel Chaves Individual 02:19:12 +43:45 03:29

108 299 Claudio Roberto Pereira Alves Individual 02:19:47 +44:20 03:30

109 221 José Dias Individual 02:19:55 +44:28 03:30

110 127 Fernando Manuel Quental Oliveira Individual 02:20:42 +45:15 03:31

111 333 Alexandre Mingatos Domus Miracycling 02:20:44 +45:17 03:31

112 415 Kevin Paquete Academia ProjectoPedal 02:21:00 +45:33 03:32

113 420 Rafaela Lima Individual 02:21:00 +45:33 03:32

114 223 Diogo Marques Individual 02:21:01 +45:34 03:32

115 148 Maria  Marques Bicla team 02:22:24 +46:57 03:34

116 365 Eduardo Correia BiciARCA team 02:22:42 +47:15 03:34

117 363 MIGUEL ANGELO BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 02:23:16 +47:49 03:35

118 393 Nuno Anjos Lesmas Bike Team 02:24:26 +48:59 03:37

119 503 Valdemar Antonio Baptista Oliveira Individual 02:24:32 +49:05 03:37

120 40 Milton Vargas Individual 02:24:41 +49:14 03:37

121 391 Fabio Gaspar ACCMBTTEAM 02:24:46 +49:19 03:37

122 184 Bento Ferreira Individual 02:24:49 +49:22 03:37

123 164 Hélder Simões de Oliveira Individual 02:25:01 +49:34 03:38

124 150 João Dias da Silva Individual 02:25:01 +49:34 03:38

125 401 António Pereira Individual 02:27:05 +51:38 03:41

126 85 Nuno Filipe do Carmo Guedes CT Aveiro 02:27:05 +51:38 03:41

127 8 Ricardo Fernandes Individual 02:27:18 +51:51 03:41

128 282 Carlos Faria Individual 02:27:48 +52:21 03:42

129 266 Emanuel Soares Individual 02:28:10 +52:43 03:42

130 336 Luis Gonçalves Individual 02:28:38 +53:11 03:43

131 309 Fábio Simões SundayBike 02:28:42 +53:15 03:43

132 308 Rui Pinheiro SundayBike 02:29:13 +53:46 03:44
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

133 83 João Alberto Martins Santos Individual 02:29:33 +54:06 03:44

134 342 Fernando Gonzalez Individual 02:30:01 +54:34 03:45

135 256 Maria Gaspar Individual 02:31:00 +55:33 03:46

136 74 Pedro Labrincha da Rosa Novo Individual 02:31:29 +56:02 03:47

137 263 Joaquim Augusto da Silva e Castro Individual 02:33:11 +57:44 03:50

138 366 Mário Pereira Individual 02:33:12 +57:45 03:50

139 11 António Melo Individual 02:34:51 +59:24 03:52

140 261 Paulo Cunha Individual 02:34:52 +59:25 03:52

141 249 Rui Pinho Domus Miracycling 02:34:52 +59:25 03:52

142 325 Armindo Lopes Bikezigen 02:35:09 +59:42 03:53

143 255 João Paulo Silva Individual 02:36:12 +01:00:45 03:54

144 392 Diogo Pereira Garage 210 02:36:12 +01:00:45 03:54

145 321 Germano Arouca Individual 02:36:15 +01:00:48 03:54

146 320 Rafael Arouca Individual 02:36:20 +01:00:53 03:55

147 222 Amílcar Marques Individual 02:37:03 +01:01:36 03:56

148 307 Bruno Doro Garage 210 02:37:06 +01:01:39 03:56

149 113 Bruno Rocha Garage 210 02:37:06 +01:01:39 03:56

150 134 Carlos Coelho Garage 210 02:37:06 +01:01:39 03:56

151 242 Diogo Costa Bicla team 02:37:47 +01:02:20 03:57

152 330 Pedro Filipe Rocha Domus Miracycling 02:38:04 +01:02:37 03:57

153 312 Mario Vieira Individual 02:38:19 +01:02:52 03:57

154 412 Carla Salomé Marques Ferreira Individual 02:39:00 +01:03:33 03:58

155 411 Rui Rodrigues Individual 02:39:00 +01:03:33 03:58

156 338 Nuno Peixinho Last training 02:39:24 +01:03:57 03:59

157 87 Carlos Franca Individual 02:41:01 +01:05:34 04:02

158 310 PEDRO  REAL � Individual 02:41:42 +01:06:15 04:03

159 45 Leandro Salgado Sunday bike team Felgueiras 02:41:45 +01:06:18 04:03

160 418 Rui Pedro Oliveira Dias NOKIA SPORTS TRIBE 02:42:41 +01:07:14 04:04

161 139 Manuel Macieira Individual 02:45:43 +01:10:16 04:09

162 173 Vasco Marques Individual 02:46:06 +01:10:39 04:09

163 58 António Rodrigues Individual 02:46:53 +01:11:26 04:10

164 35 David Amaral Sacanas bike team 02:47:41 +01:12:14 04:12

165 25 Porfirio santos Amaral Sacanas bike team 02:47:50 +01:12:23 04:12

166 233 Manuel Pereira Individual 02:47:50 +01:12:23 04:12

167 232 Fernando Madureira Individual 02:47:50 +01:12:24 04:12

168 194 JOSE ANTONIO SILVA 
FIGUEIREDO Individual 02:47:56 +01:12:29 04:12

169 147 Ana  Almeida Bicla team 02:48:36 +01:13:09 04:13

170 296 Helder Santos Biclas de Nadais 02:49:02 +01:13:35 04:14

171 297 Diogo Pinho Biclas de Nadais 02:49:16 +01:13:49 04:14

172 84 Paulo Estanqueiro Individual 02:49:45 +01:14:18 04:15

173 72 Bruno Bastos Individual 02:50:28 +01:15:01 04:16

174 99 Bruno Simões Individual 02:50:31 +01:15:04 04:16

175 39 Nancy Gonzalez Individual 02:51:11 +01:15:44 04:17

176 98 Nuno Clamote CODFIXE 02:53:41 +01:18:14 04:21

177 372 Pedro Gonçale Barbosa Cirne Individual 02:54:42 +01:19:15 04:22
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

178 116 Romeu Carvalho BTT Xeléta Team 02:56:06 +01:20:39 04:24

179 115 Paulo Saraiva BTT Xeléta Team 02:56:06 +01:20:39 04:24

180 119 Diogo Castro Garage 210 02:56:22 +01:20:55 04:25

181 181 Diogo Filipe Resende Rocha Individual 02:56:28 +01:21:01 04:25

182 180 Hugo Monteiro Individual 02:56:36 +01:21:09 04:25

183 284 André Costa Individual 02:56:54 +01:21:27 04:25

184 285 Mauro Almeida Individual 02:56:54 +01:21:27 04:25

185 258 Pedro Simões Individual 02:59:57 +01:24:30 04:30

186 47 Rafael Rocha Individual 03:01:14 +01:25:47 04:32

187 50 Miguel Rocha Individual 03:01:14 +01:25:47 04:32

188 408 Pedro Pereira Individual 03:01:16 +01:25:49 04:32

189 262 Francisco Basadre Individual 03:03:33 +01:28:06 04:35

190 167 Teresa Vaz 100 equipa 03:03:49 +01:28:22 04:36

191 168 António galheta 100 equipa 03:03:49 +01:28:22 04:36

192 1 Pedro assis Individual 03:04:22 +01:28:55 04:37

193 175 André Campos Bandarra’s Clube Ciclismo de Trancoso 03:04:22 +01:28:55 04:37

194 159 JOAO CARLOS B OLIVEIRA 
FERREIRA Clube Millennium BCP 03:06:21 +01:30:54 04:40

195 162 SERAFIM CARLOS MAIA 
FERREIRA Clube Millennium BCP 03:06:22 +01:30:55 04:40

196 267 João Martins Individual 03:06:45 +01:31:18 04:40

197 110 Tiago Fernandes Individual 03:07:08 +01:31:41 04:41

198 268 Diogo R Individual 03:07:31 +01:32:04 04:41

199 396 Americo Ferreira ACCMBTTEAM 03:08:09 +01:32:42 04:42

200 397 Rogério Paião ACCMBTTEAM 03:08:09 +01:32:42 04:42

201 311 CRISTINA SANTOS Individual 03:09:09 +01:33:42 04:44

202 316 Paulo Castelhano Individual 03:10:18 +01:34:51 04:45

203 207 Cidália Silva Paulo Silva 03:12:46 +01:37:19 04:49

204 51 Anabela Costa República da Bicla 03:13:51 +01:38:24 04:51

205 347 BRUNO NEVES Individual 03:14:16 +01:38:49 04:51

206 389 Carlos Manuel Neves Rodrigues Individual 03:17:31 +01:42:04 04:56

207 43 Bruno Carvalho Garage 210 03:17:45 +01:42:18 04:57

208 68 Octávio Carvalho Garage 210 03:17:46 +01:42:19 04:57

209 245 Lucelio Pereira de souza Cicloveja 03:18:36 +01:43:09 04:58

210 367 António Azevedo Individual 03:20:42 +01:45:15 05:01

211 323 João Pais Individual 03:21:48 +01:46:21 05:03

212 205 Armando Jose da Silva Peres Individual 03:22:33 +01:47:06 05:04

213 198 Carlos Caravela Individual 03:22:36 +01:47:09 05:04

214 234 Henry James de lara Cicloveja 03:23:13 +01:47:46 05:05

215 324 André Brandão Individual 03:23:15 +01:47:48 05:05

216 236 Marcos Oliveira Cicloveja 03:23:26 +01:47:59 05:05

217 193 Daniel Batista Individual 03:24:21 +01:48:54 05:07

218 354 Hugo Reis Família Lemos 03:24:22 +01:48:55 05:07

219 355 Tomás Lemos Família Lemos 03:24:22 +01:48:55 05:07

220 417 André Ferraz Salvador NOKIA SPORTS TRIBE 03:25:00 +01:49:33 05:07

221 91 Martinho Costa Individual 03:27:08 +01:51:41 05:11

222 92 Sergio Soares Individual 03:27:08 +01:51:41 05:11
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

223 357 Paulo Oliveira Individual 03:27:41 +01:52:14 05:12

224 376 Emanuel Miranda Individual 03:28:35 +01:53:08 05:13

225 131 Teresa Sequeira Só Tu e Eu 03:29:36 +01:54:09 05:14

226 132 Nuno Couto Só Tu e Eu 03:29:37 +01:54:10 05:14

227 364 António Viana Individual 03:34:28 +01:59:01 05:22

228 54 Armindo Ribeiro República da Bicla 03:35:43 +02:00:16 05:24

229 259 Josimo paiva Cicloveja 03:40:58 +02:05:31 05:31

230 209 Marcos Tavares de Almeida Individual 03:46:02 +02:10:35 05:39

231 152 Diogo Ferreira Individual 03:46:03 +02:10:36 05:39

232 163 Miguel Ângelo Barbosa Dias Individual 03:46:03 +02:10:36 05:39

233 289 Diogo Carvalheira de Jesus Individual 03:46:05 +02:10:38 05:39

234 271 Tiago Manuel Rino Marques Individual 03:46:05 +02:10:38 05:39

235 423 Luís Pedro Rebelo Sequeira Individual 03:46:48 +02:11:21 05:40

236 421 Pedro Monteiro Individual 03:46:49 +02:11:22 05:40

237 335 Jorge Manuel Rodrigues de Almeida Garage 210 03:56:55 +02:21:28 05:55
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Start 19,4ºC 75%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 19,4ºC 75%13:27

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Elite Masculino
1 359 Mário André Maio Vasconcelos Individual Elite Masculino 01:37:02 02:26

2 292 Fábio Resende BiciARCA team Elite Masculino 01:37:18 +00:16 02:26

3 161 PEDRO JORGE GOUVEIA COUTO Clube Millennium BCP Elite Masculino 01:42:39 +05:36 02:34

4 117 Tiago Saraiva BTT Xeléta Team Elite Masculino 01:52:50 +15:47 02:49

5 293 Diogo Ferreira BiciARCA team Elite Masculino 01:56:16 +19:13 02:54

6 346 Miguel sousa Individual Elite Masculino 02:00:25 +23:22 03:01

7 226 João Lino Individual Elite Masculino 02:00:33 +23:30 03:01

8 304 João Loureiro Individual Elite Masculino 02:04:07 +27:05 03:06

9 415 Kevin Paquete Academia ProjectoPedal Elite Masculino 02:21:00 +43:57 03:32

10 320 Rafael Arouca Individual Elite Masculino 02:36:20 +59:18 03:55

11 35 David Amaral Sacanas bike team Elite Masculino 02:47:41 +01:10:38 04:12

12 99 Bruno Simões Individual Elite Masculino 02:50:31 +01:13:28 04:16

13 119 Diogo Castro Garage 210 Elite Masculino 02:56:22 +01:19:19 04:25

14 180 Hugo Monteiro Individual Elite Masculino 02:56:36 +01:19:33 04:25

15 47 Rafael Rocha Individual Elite Masculino 03:01:14 +01:24:11 04:32

16 50 Miguel Rocha Individual Elite Masculino 03:01:14 +01:24:11 04:32

17 159 JOAO CARLOS B OLIVEIRA 
FERREIRA Clube Millennium BCP Elite Masculino 03:06:21 +01:29:19 04:40

18 268 Diogo R Individual Elite Masculino 03:07:31 +01:30:28 04:41

19 323 João Pais Individual Elite Masculino 03:21:48 +01:44:45 05:03

20 324 André Brandão Individual Elite Masculino 03:23:15 +01:46:12 05:05

21 209 Marcos Tavares de Almeida Individual Elite Masculino 03:46:02 +02:08:59 05:39

22 163 Miguel Ângelo Barbosa Dias Individual Elite Masculino 03:46:03 +02:09:00 05:39

23 289 Diogo Carvalheira de Jesus Individual Elite Masculino 03:46:05 +02:09:02 05:39

Junior Feminino
1 420 Rafaela Lima Individual Junior Feminino 02:21:00 03:32

2 148 Maria  Marques Bicla team Junior Feminino 02:22:24 +01:23 03:34

Junior Masculino
1 377 Gabriel Patarra ACCMBTTEAM Junior Masculino 01:44:34 02:37

2 370 RENATO CASTRO LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE 
& SPORT

Junior Masculino 01:59:03 +14:28 02:59

3 360 Joao Vasques Bicla team Junior Masculino 02:07:25 +22:50 03:11

4 221 José Dias Individual Junior Masculino 02:19:55 +35:20 03:30

5 223 Diogo Marques Individual Junior Masculino 02:21:01 +36:26 03:32
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6 355 Tomás Lemos Família Lemos Junior Masculino 03:24:22 +01:39:47 05:07

Master A Feminino
1 256 Maria Gaspar Individual Master A Feminino 02:31:00 03:46

Master A Masculino
1 10 Helder Costa Individual Master A Masculino 01:35:28 02:23

2 97 Victor pereira Clube ciclismo vila flor Master A Masculino 01:37:31 +02:03 02:26

3 241 Ivo Ferreira Pateira do Carregal - Aveiro Master A Masculino 01:41:44 +06:16 02:33

4 5 Filipe Teixeira Pateira do Carregal - Aveiro Master A Masculino 01:41:44 +06:16 02:33

5 250 André Fernandes APCD-Destrilhos Team Master A Masculino 01:45:21 +09:53 02:38

6 384 Gonçalo Paião ACCM BTTeam Master A Masculino 01:48:41 +13:13 02:43

7 382 Frederico Mendes Individual Master A Masculino 01:50:57 +15:29 02:46

8 251 Marwin Adorni Individual Master A Masculino 01:52:30 +17:02 02:49

9 126 Marco Abreu Individual Master A Masculino 01:53:07 +17:39 02:50

10 378 Xavier Alves Paiva Individual Master A Masculino 01:55:07 +19:38 02:53

11 295 Pedro Assis Biclas de Nadais Master A Masculino 01:55:37 +20:08 02:53

12 75 Filipe Oliveira Individual Master A Masculino 01:56:56 +21:27 02:55

13 253 João Vieira Individual Master A Masculino 01:57:17 +21:48 02:56

14 100 Emanuel Sousa Individual Master A Masculino 01:57:50 +22:21 02:57

15 57 Andre Ferreira Individual Master A Masculino 01:58:43 +23:14 02:58

16 244 Rúben Pinho Pateira do Carregal - Aveiro Master A Masculino 01:59:02 +23:33 02:59

17 88 Tude Manuel Melo Individual Master A Masculino 02:02:01 +26:33 03:03

18 440 Wilson Quinta Individual Master A Masculino 02:03:08 +27:39 03:05

19 210 André Patrocínio Individual Master A Masculino 02:04:05 +28:36 03:06

20 56 André Silva Individual Master A Masculino 02:04:34 +29:05 03:07

21 390 Carlos Ribeiro ACCMBTTEAM Master A Masculino 02:06:29 +31:01 03:10

22 385 Flávio Sousa Individual Master A Masculino 02:07:04 +31:35 03:11

23 151 Myke santos Individual Master A Masculino 02:10:29 +35:01 03:16

24 69 Fábio Cunha Individual Master A Masculino 02:15:38 +40:09 03:23

25 174 Fernando Marques Individual Master A Masculino 02:16:13 +40:45 03:24

26 170 Jorge Curto Lobitos BikeTeam Master A Masculino 02:17:50 +42:22 03:27

27 288 João Ribeiro Individual Master A Masculino 02:19:01 +43:33 03:29

28 333 Alexandre Mingatos Domus Miracycling Master A Masculino 02:20:44 +45:16 03:31

29 40 Milton Vargas Individual Master A Masculino 02:24:41 +49:12 03:37

30 391 Fabio Gaspar ACCMBTTEAM Master A Masculino 02:24:46 +49:18 03:37

31 8 Ricardo Fernandes Individual Master A Masculino 02:27:18 +51:50 03:41

32 266 Emanuel Soares Individual Master A Masculino 02:28:10 +52:42 03:42

33 342 Fernando Gonzalez Individual Master A Masculino 02:30:01 +54:32 03:45

34 307 Bruno Doro Garage 210 Master A Masculino 02:37:06 +01:01:37 03:56

35 87 Carlos Franca Individual Master A Masculino 02:41:01 +01:05:32 04:02

36 418 Rui Pedro Oliveira Dias NOKIA SPORTS TRIBE Master A Masculino 02:42:41 +01:07:13 04:04
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37 232 Fernando Madureira Individual Master A Masculino 02:47:50 +01:12:22 04:12

38 297 Diogo Pinho Biclas de Nadais Master A Masculino 02:49:16 +01:13:47 04:14

39 181 Diogo Filipe Resende Rocha Individual Master A Masculino 02:56:28 +01:21:00 04:25

40 284 André Costa Individual Master A Masculino 02:56:54 +01:21:25 04:25

41 285 Mauro Almeida Individual Master A Masculino 02:56:54 +01:21:25 04:25

42 408 Pedro Pereira Individual Master A Masculino 03:01:16 +01:25:47 04:32

43 267 João Martins Individual Master A Masculino 03:06:45 +01:31:17 04:40

44 110 Tiago Fernandes Individual Master A Masculino 03:07:08 +01:31:39 04:41

45 396 Americo Ferreira ACCMBTTEAM Master A Masculino 03:08:09 +01:32:40 04:42

46 389 Carlos Manuel Neves Rodrigues Individual Master A Masculino 03:17:31 +01:42:03 04:56

47 68 Octávio Carvalho Garage 210 Master A Masculino 03:17:46 +01:42:17 04:57

48 198 Carlos Caravela Individual Master A Masculino 03:22:36 +01:47:08 05:04

49 234 Henry James de lara Cicloveja Master A Masculino 03:23:13 +01:47:45 05:05

50 417 André Ferraz Salvador NOKIA SPORTS TRIBE Master A Masculino 03:25:00 +01:49:31 05:07

51 92 Sergio Soares Individual Master A Masculino 03:27:08 +01:51:40 05:11

52 152 Diogo Ferreira Individual Master A Masculino 03:46:03 +02:10:35 05:39

53 271 Tiago Manuel Rino Marques Individual Master A Masculino 03:46:05 +02:10:36 05:39

Master B Feminino
1 412 Carla Salomé Marques Ferreira Individual Master B Feminino 02:39:00 03:58

2 147 Ana  Almeida Bicla team Master B Feminino 02:48:36 +09:36 04:13

3 207 Cidália Silva Paulo Silva Master B Feminino 03:12:46 +33:46 04:49

Master B Masculino

1 145 Filipe João Fernandes Guimarães 
Guimaraes Individual Master B Masculino 01:35:27 02:23

2 144 Carlos Costa Estela Bike Time Master B Masculino 01:36:27 +00:59 02:25

3 124 Marcos Matos Individual Master B Masculino 01:37:40 +02:12 02:26

4 38 Jose Antonio Teixeira Vieira Individual Master B Masculino 01:39:14 +03:46 02:29

5 375 Simão Costa Individual Master B Masculino 01:39:14 +03:46 02:29

6 19 Fernando Moura Individual Master B Masculino 01:39:15 +03:47 02:29

7 18 Tiago Coelho Pateira do Carregal - Aveiro Master B Masculino 01:48:32 +13:04 02:43

8 344 Fininho Manokas Individual Master B Masculino 01:49:08 +13:40 02:44

9 283 Bruno Marques Ascdr Leitões Master B Masculino 01:49:15 +13:47 02:44

10 30 António José Teixeira Individual Master B Masculino 01:49:16 +13:48 02:44

11 6 Sérgio Lopes Individual Master B Masculino 01:50:48 +15:20 02:46

12 48 Paulo Escaleira Individual Master B Masculino 01:51:04 +15:36 02:47

13 212 Nelson Ribas Individual Master B Masculino 01:52:57 +17:29 02:49

14 93 Bruno Matos BTT BRANDOENSE Master B Masculino 01:53:07 +17:39 02:50

15 306 Jean Gonzalez Individual Master B Masculino 01:53:38 +18:10 02:50

16 327 Pedro Miguel ACCM BIKE TEAM Master B Masculino 01:55:05 +19:37 02:53

17 380 Ricardo Silva ACCMBTTEAM Master B Masculino 01:55:08 +19:40 02:53

18 46 Miguel Meira Individual Master B Masculino 01:55:47 +20:20 02:54

19 334 Julio ferreira Love Tiles Master B Masculino 01:57:53 +22:25 02:57
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20 70 Nuno Neto Individual Master B Masculino 01:58:47 +23:19 02:58

21 227 Nelson Duarte Individual Master B Masculino 02:01:51 +26:23 03:03

22 80 Sérgio Oliveira Individual Master B Masculino 02:02:44 +27:16 03:04

23 15 Ulisses Nogueira Secai/GaiaBike/Geoinerte/Forestcit
y

Master B Masculino 02:04:22 +28:54 03:07

24 140 Antonio costa Individual Master B Masculino 02:04:38 +29:10 03:07

25 400 João Vicente Individual Master B Masculino 02:06:24 +30:56 03:10

26 101 Márcio Simões Individual Master B Masculino 02:06:52 +31:24 03:10

27 107 Rider Neves Individual Master B Masculino 02:07:43 +32:15 03:12

28 146 Carlos  Marques Bicla team Master B Masculino 02:08:56 +33:28 03:13

29 165 Marcio Oliveira Individual Master B Masculino 02:10:41 +35:13 03:16

30 339 José Pereira Individual Master B Masculino 02:11:13 +35:46 03:17

31 407 Jorge Miguel Domingos Lúcio Individual Master B Masculino 02:11:14 +35:46 03:17

32 31 Luis Filipe da Cruz Oliveira Individual Master B Masculino 02:13:36 +38:08 03:20

33 387 Tiago Rua Individual Master B Masculino 02:13:51 +38:23 03:21

34 352 Ricardo J. Pereira Individual Master B Masculino 02:13:52 +38:24 03:21

35 303 Sérgio Gonçalves Areias BTT - ASCDR de Leitões Master B Masculino 02:15:27 +39:59 03:23

36 318 Tiago Baptista Last training Master B Masculino 02:16:40 +41:12 03:25

37 208 Paulo Silva Paulo Silva Master B Masculino 02:18:41 +43:13 03:28

38 204 Jorge pereira Individual Master B Masculino 02:19:01 +43:34 03:29

39 365 Eduardo Correia BiciARCA team Master B Masculino 02:22:42 +47:14 03:34

40 363 MIGUEL ANGELO BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR Master B Masculino 02:23:16 +47:48 03:35

41 393 Nuno Anjos Lesmas Bike Team Master B Masculino 02:24:26 +48:58 03:37

42 164 Hélder Simões de Oliveira Individual Master B Masculino 02:25:01 +49:33 03:38

43 85 Nuno Filipe do Carmo Guedes CT Aveiro Master B Masculino 02:27:05 +51:37 03:41

44 282 Carlos Faria Individual Master B Masculino 02:27:48 +52:20 03:42

45 309 Fábio Simões SundayBike Master B Masculino 02:28:42 +53:14 03:43

46 308 Rui Pinheiro SundayBike Master B Masculino 02:29:13 +53:45 03:44

47 366 Mário Pereira Individual Master B Masculino 02:33:12 +57:44 03:50

48 134 Carlos Coelho Garage 210 Master B Masculino 02:37:06 +01:01:38 03:56

49 242 Diogo Costa Bicla team Master B Masculino 02:37:47 +01:02:19 03:57

50 330 Pedro Filipe Rocha Domus Miracycling Master B Masculino 02:38:04 +01:02:36 03:57

51 312 Mario Vieira Individual Master B Masculino 02:38:19 +01:02:51 03:57

52 411 Rui Rodrigues Individual Master B Masculino 02:39:00 +01:03:32 03:58

53 338 Nuno Peixinho Last training Master B Masculino 02:39:24 +01:03:56 03:59

54 45 Leandro Salgado Sunday bike team Felgueiras Master B Masculino 02:41:45 +01:06:17 04:03

55 139 Manuel Macieira Individual Master B Masculino 02:45:43 +01:10:16 04:09

56 173 Vasco Marques Individual Master B Masculino 02:46:06 +01:10:38 04:09

57 25 Porfirio santos Amaral Sacanas bike team Master B Masculino 02:47:50 +01:12:22 04:12

58 194 JOSE ANTONIO SILVA FIGUEIREDO Individual Master B Masculino 02:47:56 +01:12:29 04:12

59 296 Helder Santos Biclas de Nadais Master B Masculino 02:49:02 +01:13:34 04:14

60 72 Bruno Bastos Individual Master B Masculino 02:50:28 +01:15:00 04:16

61 98 Nuno Clamote CODFIXE Master B Masculino 02:53:41 +01:18:13 04:21

62 372 Pedro Gonçale Barbosa Cirne Individual Master B Masculino 02:54:42 +01:19:14 04:22

63 116 Romeu Carvalho BTT Xeléta Team Master B Masculino 02:56:06 +01:20:38 04:24

64 258 Pedro Simões Individual Master B Masculino 02:59:57 +01:24:29 04:30

65 262 Francisco Basadre Individual Master B Masculino 03:03:33 +01:28:05 04:35
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66 1 Pedro assis Individual Master B Masculino 03:04:22 +01:28:54 04:37

67 175 André Campos Bandarra’s Clube Ciclismo de 
Trancoso

Master B Masculino 03:04:22 +01:28:54 04:37

68 316 Paulo Castelhano Individual Master B Masculino 03:10:18 +01:34:50 04:45

69 347 BRUNO NEVES Individual Master B Masculino 03:14:16 +01:38:48 04:51

70 43 Bruno Carvalho Garage 210 Master B Masculino 03:17:45 +01:42:17 04:57

71 245 Lucelio Pereira de souza Cicloveja Master B Masculino 03:18:36 +01:43:08 04:58

72 367 António Azevedo Individual Master B Masculino 03:20:42 +01:45:14 05:01

73 205 Armando Jose da Silva Peres Individual Master B Masculino 03:22:33 +01:47:05 05:04

74 236 Marcos Oliveira Cicloveja Master B Masculino 03:23:26 +01:47:58 05:05

75 193 Daniel Batista Individual Master B Masculino 03:24:21 +01:48:54 05:07

76 91 Martinho Costa Individual Master B Masculino 03:27:08 +01:51:40 05:11

77 376 Emanuel Miranda Individual Master B Masculino 03:28:35 +01:53:07 05:13

78 364 António Viana Individual Master B Masculino 03:34:28 +01:59:00 05:22

79 259 Josimo paiva Cicloveja Master B Masculino 03:40:58 +02:05:30 05:31

80 423 Luís Pedro Rebelo Sequeira Individual Master B Masculino 03:46:48 +02:11:20 05:40

81 421 Pedro Monteiro Individual Master B Masculino 03:46:49 +02:11:21 05:40

Master C Feminino
1 39 Nancy Gonzalez Individual Master C Feminino 02:51:11 04:17

2 167 Teresa Vaz 100 equipa Master C Feminino 03:03:49 +12:38 04:36

3 311 CRISTINA SANTOS Individual Master C Feminino 03:09:09 +17:58 04:44

4 51 Anabela Costa República da Bicla Master C Feminino 03:13:51 +22:40 04:51

5 131 Teresa Sequeira Só Tu e Eu Master C Feminino 03:29:36 +38:25 05:14

Master C Masculino
1 257 FERNANDO MOITINHO Individual Master C Masculino 01:41:41 02:33

2 291 Paulo Ferreira BiciARCA team Master C Masculino 01:41:41 +00:00 02:33

3 369 ANTÓNIO SANTOS LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE 
& SPORT

Master C Masculino 01:41:45 +00:03 02:33

4 94 Paulo Monteiro BTT BRANDOENSE Master C Masculino 01:42:25 +00:43 02:34

5 2 alexandre humberto fernandes vigario ass0ciaçao para a defesa dos 
animais e ambiente de vila verde

Master C Masculino 01:42:34 +00:53 02:34

6 446 Paulo Paulino Individual Master C Masculino 01:44:38 +02:56 02:37

7 381 Vítor leal Individual Master C Masculino 01:48:09 +06:27 02:42

8 21 Vitor Manuel Paulos Rodrigues BTT Marinhais/Quitério Mat. 
Construção Master C Masculino 01:50:56 +09:15 02:46

9 33 Elisio Oliveira RPBikeShop Master C Masculino 01:52:23 +10:42 02:49

10 86 carlos oliveira Individual Master C Masculino 01:53:31 +11:50 02:50

11 424 Mario Paulo Santos Ferreira Individual Master C Masculino 01:55:27 +13:45 02:53

12 269 FABIO ZIBORDI Individual Master C Masculino 01:55:36 +13:54 02:53

13 383 Sérgio Oliveira Ferreira Individual Master C Masculino 01:55:41 +14:00 02:54

14 294 Manuel Vicente BiciARCA team Master C Masculino 01:58:06 +16:24 02:57

15 22 Vitor manuel mendes ferreira Individual Master C Masculino 02:00:45 +19:03 03:01

16 345 Jorge Paiva Sound Sleep Master C Masculino 02:01:51 +20:10 03:03
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17 286 Osvaldo Matos Individual Master C Masculino 02:03:01 +21:20 03:05

18 274 Nuno de Sousa Alves Individual Master C Masculino 02:05:58 +24:17 03:09

19 111 José Teixeira Individual Master C Masculino 02:06:04 +24:23 03:09

20 108 Rui Vidal Urbano Individual Master C Masculino 02:11:14 +29:32 03:17

21 149 José Ferreira Lopes Individual Master C Masculino 02:13:08 +31:27 03:20

22 406 Henrique Casal Individual Master C Masculino 02:16:41 +34:59 03:25

23 299 Claudio Roberto Pereira Alves Individual Master C Masculino 02:19:47 +38:05 03:30

24 127 Fernando Manuel Quental Oliveira Individual Master C Masculino 02:20:42 +39:00 03:31

25 184 Bento Ferreira Individual Master C Masculino 02:24:49 +43:07 03:37

26 150 João Dias da Silva Individual Master C Masculino 02:25:01 +43:19 03:38

27 336 Luis Gonçalves Individual Master C Masculino 02:28:38 +46:56 03:43

28 74 Pedro Labrincha da Rosa Novo Individual Master C Masculino 02:31:29 +49:47 03:47

29 261 Paulo Cunha Individual Master C Masculino 02:34:52 +53:11 03:52

30 249 Rui Pinho Domus Miracycling Master C Masculino 02:34:52 +53:11 03:52

31 325 Armindo Lopes Bikezigen Master C Masculino 02:35:09 +53:27 03:53

32 255 João Paulo Silva Individual Master C Masculino 02:36:12 +54:30 03:54

33 392 Diogo Pereira Garage 210 Master C Masculino 02:36:12 +54:30 03:54

34 321 Germano Arouca Individual Master C Masculino 02:36:15 +54:34 03:54

35 222 Amílcar Marques Individual Master C Masculino 02:37:03 +55:21 03:56

36 113 Bruno Rocha Garage 210 Master C Masculino 02:37:06 +55:25 03:56

37 310 PEDRO  REAL � Individual Master C Masculino 02:41:42 +01:00:00 04:03

38 58 António Rodrigues Individual Master C Masculino 02:46:53 +01:05:12 04:10

39 233 Manuel Pereira Individual Master C Masculino 02:47:50 +01:06:09 04:12

40 84 Paulo Estanqueiro Individual Master C Masculino 02:49:45 +01:08:03 04:15

41 115 Paulo Saraiva BTT Xeléta Team Master C Masculino 02:56:06 +01:14:24 04:24

42 162 SERAFIM CARLOS MAIA FERREIRA Clube Millennium BCP Master C Masculino 03:06:22 +01:24:40 04:40

43 354 Hugo Reis Família Lemos Master C Masculino 03:24:22 +01:42:40 05:07

44 357 Paulo Oliveira Individual Master C Masculino 03:27:41 +01:45:59 05:12

45 132 Nuno Couto Só Tu e Eu Master C Masculino 03:29:37 +01:47:55 05:14

46 54 Armindo Ribeiro República da Bicla Master C Masculino 03:35:43 +01:54:02 05:24

Master D Masculino
1 504 Mario José Pimentel Fernandes Individual Master D Masculino 02:02:41 03:04

2 229 ARSENIO DA SILVA MATOS Individual Master D Masculino 02:03:15 +00:34 03:05

3 405 Manuel  Armando Gamelas Barbosa Individual Master D Masculino 02:03:31 +00:50 03:05

4 350 Oscar Sousa WINSIG Cycling Team Master D Masculino 02:04:12 +01:31 03:06

5 133 Reinaldo Rocha Individual Master D Masculino 02:06:34 +03:53 03:10

6 409 Vítor Vieira Individual Master D Masculino 02:11:19 +08:37 03:17

7 121 ALVARO FRANÇA Individual Master D Masculino 02:13:04 +10:23 03:20

8 172 vitor carlos de jesus vinhas Individual Master D Masculino 02:13:26 +10:44 03:20

9 64 Manuel Chaves Individual Master D Masculino 02:19:12 +16:31 03:29

10 503 Valdemar Antonio Baptista Oliveira Individual Master D Masculino 02:24:32 +21:51 03:37

11 401 António Pereira Individual Master D Masculino 02:27:05 +24:24 03:41

12 83 João Alberto Martins Santos Individual Master D Masculino 02:29:33 +26:52 03:44

13 263 Joaquim Augusto da Silva e Castro Individual Master D Masculino 02:33:11 +30:30 03:50
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14 11 António Melo Individual Master D Masculino 02:34:51 +32:09 03:52

15 168 António galheta 100 equipa Master D Masculino 03:03:49 +01:01:07 04:36

16 397 Rogério Paião ACCMBTTEAM Master D Masculino 03:08:09 +01:05:28 04:42

17 335 Jorge Manuel Rodrigues de Almeida Garage 210 Master D Masculino 03:56:55 +01:54:14 05:55

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 7 / 7 generate 15-jun.-2025 14:06

40KM

Rota da Mamoa
Aveiro, PT

15-junho-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

40 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 12 Hugo Miguel Reis Individual 01:44:42 02:37

2 402 Antonio Salgueiredo Individual 01:53:27 +08:45 02:50

3 371 PEDRO RIBEIRO Garage 210 01:56:06 +11:24 02:54

4 201 Vitor nuno Simões Individual 02:07:47 +23:05 03:12

5 329 Mário José Dias Saraiva Individual 02:12:01 +27:19 03:18

6 41 Ricardo Reis Garage 210 02:19:53 +35:11 03:30

7 211 Tiago Santos Individual 02:23:13 +38:31 03:35

8 349 Pedro Batista Garage 210 02:30:33 +45:51 03:46

9 125 Daniel Louro Individual 03:46:49 +02:02:07 05:40

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 19,4ºC 75%09:30

End 26,1ºC 64%13:17

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 15-jun.-2025 14:06

40KM GRAVEL - STAGE 1

Rota da Mamoa
Aveiro, PT

15-junho-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

40 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



Start 19,4ºC 75%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 26,1ºC 64%13:17

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Elite Masculino
1 12 Hugo Miguel Reis Individual Elite Masculino 01:44:42 02:37

2 402 Antonio Salgueiredo Individual Elite Masculino 01:53:27 +08:45 02:50

3 371 PEDRO RIBEIRO Garage 210 Elite Masculino 01:56:06 +11:24 02:54

4 201 Vitor nuno Simões Individual Elite Masculino 02:07:47 +23:04 03:12

5 329 Mário José Dias Saraiva Individual Elite Masculino 02:12:01 +27:18 03:18

6 41 Ricardo Reis Garage 210 Elite Masculino 02:19:53 +35:10 03:30

7 211 Tiago Santos Individual Elite Masculino 02:23:13 +38:31 03:35

8 349 Pedro Batista Garage 210 Elite Masculino 02:30:33 +45:50 03:46

9 125 Daniel Louro Individual Elite Masculino 03:46:49 +02:02:06 05:40

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 15-jun.-2025 14:06

40KM Gravel

Rota da Mamoa
Aveiro, PT

15-junho-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

40 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 231 Filipe Valente Individual 01:32:53 02:19

2 315 Diogo Cascais Individual 01:41:40 +08:47 02:32

3 505 Luis Eduardo Pinho Individual 01:42:15 +09:22 02:33

4 71 Filipe Manuel Silva Almeida Individual 01:42:21 +09:28 02:34

5 313 Rita Rocha Individual 01:52:21 +19:28 02:49

6 14 Sílvia Oliveira Secai/GaiaBike/Geoinerte/Forestcity 01:52:28 +19:35 02:49

7 279 José Ribeiro Cambra Power Team 01:56:44 +23:51 02:55

8 388 João Rosa Individual 02:20:40 +47:47 03:31

9 186 Delfim Ferreira Individual 02:24:49 +51:56 03:37

10 432 Pedro Paiva Cagateus Bike Team 03:15:14 +01:42:21 04:53

11 431 Salvador Paiva Cagateus Bike Team 03:15:14 +01:42:21 04:53

12 502 Pedro Cesar Ferreira da Costa Individual 03:15:16 +01:42:23 04:53

13 435 Belmiro Resgates Cagateus Bike Team 03:15:18 +01:42:25 04:53

14 433 Hernâni Amaral Cagateus Bike Team 03:15:19 +01:42:26 04:53

15 322 Diogo Brandão da Costa Individual 03:21:43 +01:48:50 05:03

16 368 Paulo ricardo silva pinto Individual 03:34:22 +02:01:29 05:22

17 422 David Picado Individual 03:46:49 +02:13:56 05:40

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 19,4ºC 75%09:30

End 19,4ºC 75%13:17

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 15-jun.-2025 14:07

40KM EBIKE - STAGE 1

Rota da Mamoa
Aveiro, PT

15-junho-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

40 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING



Start 19,4ºC 75%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 19,4ºC 75%13:17

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Elite Feminino
1 313 Rita Rocha Individual Elite Feminino 01:52:21 02:49

2 14 Sílvia Oliveira Secai/GaiaBike/Geoinerte/Forestcit
y

Elite Feminino 01:52:28 +00:06 02:49

Elite Masculino
1 231 Filipe Valente Individual Elite Masculino 01:32:53 02:19

2 315 Diogo Cascais Individual Elite Masculino 01:41:40 +08:47 02:32

3 505 Luis Eduardo Pinho Individual Elite Masculino 01:42:15 +09:22 02:33

4 71 Filipe Manuel Silva Almeida Individual Elite Masculino 01:42:21 +09:28 02:34

5 279 José Ribeiro Cambra Power Team Elite Masculino 01:56:44 +23:51 02:55

6 388 João Rosa Individual Elite Masculino 02:20:40 +47:46 03:31

7 186 Delfim Ferreira Individual Elite Masculino 02:24:49 +51:55 03:37

8 432 Pedro Paiva Cagateus Bike Team Elite Masculino 03:15:14 +01:42:21 04:53

9 431 Salvador Paiva Cagateus Bike Team Elite Masculino 03:15:14 +01:42:21 04:53

10 502 Pedro Cesar Ferreira da Costa Individual Elite Masculino 03:15:16 +01:42:23 04:53

11 435 Belmiro Resgates Cagateus Bike Team Elite Masculino 03:15:18 +01:42:25 04:53

12 433 Hernâni Amaral Cagateus Bike Team Elite Masculino 03:15:19 +01:42:26 04:53

13 322 Diogo Brandão da Costa Individual Elite Masculino 03:21:43 +01:48:50 05:03

14 368 Paulo ricardo silva pinto Individual Elite Masculino 03:34:22 +02:01:29 05:22

15 422 David Picado Individual Elite Masculino 03:46:49 +02:13:56 05:40

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 15-jun.-2025 14:06

40KM eBike

Rota da Mamoa
Aveiro, PT

15-junho-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT

40 KM
LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING

LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING SOLUTION - LAP2GO - TIMING


